CMOS/ 3.0V Typ./ 3.2×2.5mm
Specifications
Item Symbol Conditions
Specification
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Nominal Frequency f_nom — 32.768 — kHz
Time Keeping Voltage VDD — 1.3 3.0 5.5 V

Surface Mount Type Digital Temperature Compensated RTC Modules
KR3225Y Series
How to Order
Frequency Tolerance (vs Temp.) : ±3.8×10−6/ −10°C to 60°C
KR3225Y 32768 D G R □□ T xx
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
Frequency Tolerance (vs Temp.) : ±5.0×10−6/ −40°C to 85°C
KR3225Y 32768 E A W □□ T xx
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
① Series ② �Output Frequency
③ Frequency Stability ④ Lower Temperature
⑤ Upper Temperature
③ ④ ⑤
DGR ±3.8×10−6 −10°C +60°C
EAW ±5.0×10−6 −40°C +85°C
⑥ Supply Voltage
30 3.0V
33 3.3V
50 5.0V
⑦ Initial Frequency Tolerance
T ±3.0×10−6
⑧ Individual Specification
　 Packaging (Tape & Reel 3000 pcs./ reel)�
AEC-Q200  RoHS Compliant
初 校 再 校 三 校 四 校 五 校 初 校入稿日 19.02.20
提出日 19.03.01